










 36,300.00  Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Dollars  36,300.00

18,259.00 Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars  18,259.00

80,175.00 Eighty Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars  80,175.00

15,700.00  Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars  15,700.00

262,112.00  - Two Hundred Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred Twelve Dollars 262,112.00



37,889.00      Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars  37,889.00

54,276.00 Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Six Dollars 54,276.00

96,301.00 Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred One Dollars  96,301.00

73,995.00 Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Five Dollars 73,995.00

137,000.00 One Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars  137,000.00

110,000.00                    One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars  110,000.00



70,000.00   Seventy Thousand Dollars   70,000.00

42,600.00  Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars  42,600.00

 24,000.00   Twenty Four Thousand Dollars  24,000.00

69,200.00  Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars  69,200.00

922,007.00

Nine Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Seven -------------------------------------------- Zero



     $51,000.00

     $12,000.00

Pavers      $56,000.00

Project Management     $77,341.00

   $149,850.00

 - Installation          $23,900.00



Electrical

Florida Keys Electric, Inc

5730 2nd Avenue    Key West  FL  33040

Sitework / Drainage / Utilities 

B & L Beneway

936 Crane Blvd      Sugarloaf  FL  33042

Plumbing Work

Certified Lower Key Plumbing

1014 White Street       Key West  FL  33040





































ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Project Duration 180 days Tue 2/5/13 Mon 10/14/13
2

3 Bid Phase 60 days Tue 2/5/13 Mon 4/29/13
4 Bid Date 1 day Wed 2/6/13 Wed 2/6/13
5 Award of Project 45 days Thu 2/7/13 Wed 4/10/13 4
6

7 Permits 26 days Wed 4/10/13 Wed 5/15/13
8 Master Buidling Permit 5 days Wed 4/10/13 Tue 4/16/13 5FS-1 day
9 Subcontractor Permts 5 days Thu 5/9/13 Wed 5/15/13 8

10

11 Phase I 18 days Wed 4/17/13 Fri 5/10/13
12 Demo Parking Area 2 days Thu 5/9/13 Fri 5/10/13 8
13 Demo fencing 1 day Thu 5/9/13 Thu 5/9/13 8
14 Removed Raised Play Area 2 days Thu 5/9/13 Fri 5/10/13 8
15 Demo Swing Set 1 day Thu 5/9/13 Thu 5/9/13 8
16 Demo Picnic Area 1 day Wed 4/17/13 Wed 4/17/13 8
17

18 Phase I - Construction 84 days Thu 4/18/13 Tue 8/13/13
19 Clear & Grubbing Areas 2 days Thu 4/18/13 Fri 4/19/13 16
20 Underground Electric 5 days Mon 4/22/13 Fri 4/26/13 19
21 Trench Conduit for site Lighting 7 days Mon 4/22/13 Tue 4/30/13 19
22 Grade and Shape Site 10 days Wed 5/1/13 Tue 5/14/13 20,21
23 Pour Curbing 5 days Wed 5/15/13 Tue 5/21/13 22
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

24 Foundations for Picnic Shelter 5 days Wed 5/15/13 Tue 5/21/13 22
25 Base for Play Areas 10 days Wed 5/22/13 Tue 6/4/13 23
26 4" Conc on Play Areas 15 days Wed 6/5/13 Tue 6/25/13 25
27 Safety Surface 20 days Wed 6/26/13 Tue 7/23/13 26
28 Picnic Shelter Slab & Conc 3 days Wed 6/5/13 Fri 6/7/13 25
29 Erect Picnic Shelter 4 days Mon 6/10/13 Thu 6/13/13 28
30 Picnic Shelter T & G / Roofing 5 days Fri 6/14/13 Thu 6/20/13 29
31 Bollards 3 days Wed 7/24/13 Fri 7/26/13 27
32 Trash Receptacles 2 days Wed 7/24/13 Thu 7/25/13 27
33 Benches 7 days Wed 7/24/13 Thu 8/1/13 27
34 Playground Equipment 15 days Wed 7/24/13 Tue 8/13/13 27
35 Adult Exercise Equipment 10 days Wed 7/24/13 Tue 8/6/13 27
36 Install Light Poles 5 days Wed 7/24/13 Tue 7/30/13 27
37 Irrigation 6 days Wed 5/22/13 Wed 5/29/13 23
38 Landscaping 8 days Wed 6/26/13 Fri 7/5/13 37
39 Bike Racks 2 days Mon 7/8/13 Tue 7/9/13 38
40

41 Phase II - Construction 50 days Wed 7/10/13 Tue 9/17/13
42 Relocate Exsting Backflow Preventer 3 days Thu 7/11/13 Mon 7/15/13 39
43 Trench Drains & Basin 3 days Wed 7/10/13 Fri 7/12/13 39
44 Underground Elect Site Poles 3 days Mon 7/15/13 Wed 7/17/13 43
45 Sub-base Materials 6 days Mon 7/15/13 Mon 7/22/13 43
46 Form & Pour Stairs 5 days Tue 7/23/13 Mon 7/29/13 45
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

47 Conc Retaining Walls 9 days Mon 7/29/13 Thu 8/8/13 45
48 Curbs 5 days Mon 7/29/13 Fri 8/2/13 45
49 Conc Slabs @ Parking / Trash Enclsoure 5 days Wed 8/14/13 Tue 8/20/13 47
50 Benches 3 days Wed 8/21/13 Fri 8/23/13 49
51 Trash receptacles 1 day Wed 8/21/13 Wed 8/21/13 49
52 Construct Willie Ward Sign 3 days Thu 8/22/13 Mon 8/26/13 51
53 Post & Wood Slats for Trash Enclosure 3 days Wed 8/21/13 Fri 8/23/13 49
54 Set Light Poles 4 days Wed 8/21/13 Mon 8/26/13 49
55 Irrigation 5 days Tue 7/23/13 Mon 7/29/13 45
56 Landscaping 10 days Wed 8/21/13 Tue 9/3/13 49,55
57 Brick Pavers 10 days Wed 9/4/13 Tue 9/17/13 55,56
58 Bike Racks 1 day Wed 9/4/13 Wed 9/4/13 57
59

60

61 Phase III - Construction 28 days Thu 9/5/13 Mon 10/14/13
62 Grading 3 days Wed 9/18/13 Fri 9/20/13 57
63 Drainage Swales D, E & F 9 days Thu 9/5/13 Tue 9/17/13 58
64 Irrigation 5 days Tue 9/10/13 Mon 9/16/13 62
65 Sidewalks 7 days Tue 9/17/13 Wed 9/25/13 64
66 Landscaping 10 days Thu 9/26/13 Wed 10/9/13 65
67 Benches 2 days Thu 10/10/13 Fri 10/11/13 66
68 BBQ 1 day Mon 10/14/13Mon 10/14/1366
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